1 9510		- %	19 Health	-	BOOK	6 /37	PAGE
LOCAL FRE HAMBER	11692	9 CERTIF	CATE OF	DEATH	1-4	STATÉ F	LE MJMBER
1 NAME From		Wook	1,aer	12	SEI (M / F)	S DEATH DATE (M	Dey Yr)
JAME		MAS	STOUT		Male	June 26	
A AGE LAST BRITH S UNCERTIVE	EAR 6 UNDER 1 D	K .	(CAy, Sume or Fore-		WAS DECEDENT IN U.S. AFMED F	OPCEST	INTY OF DEATH
11 CITY TOWN OF LOCATION OF DE	ATH.	July 29, 19	BOX FOR PLACE THEN GAT	ADDRESS OR INSTITUT	ON NAME		Clark
	•	1 CO HOME 2 CO IN THAC	SOULT TO ENERG SMOUTH	A XX on a D we	ONE & CO OTHER PLACE	ŧ	15 YEARS?
Vancouver	IS SUPVIVING SPO	Southwes USE(finite give meader name)	t Washingto	on Medical		EDENT'S EDUCATION	Yes
Never Manied Widowed Overced (Specify)		4.0	l <u> </u>		(\$6	ecily only highest gra my/Secondary (0-12)	ade completed:
Married	Hyrna					12	Covege (1
18 USUAL OCCUPATION (Give and of during most of working life IOO NOT		UNIO OF BUSINESS OR PIDUSTRY	20 Was	s Decement of Hepenic or or No. If Yes, specify Cul	gin ar descent? (Anci en: Mexican, Puerto F	istry) (Specify 21.	RACE (Specty)
Electrician		eynolds Metal	(Ye	s (190) Specify	No		White
22 RESIDENCE - NUMBER AND STRE	E	23 CITY/TOWN, OF LOCATION	LMITS?	NAM.	258 LENGTH OF RES IN CO	24 STATE	27 ZP COCE
4107 Spruce St.		Vancouver	Yes C1	ark	20yrs	va.	98660
28 FATHERS NAME - FIRST, MICCLE	. UST		29 MOTHERS	S NAME - FIRST, INCOME	WOEN SUPPLIME	1	
Harvey	Stou	t I MANNG ADDR	ESS STREET OR	Lossie	Durham	STÁ	,, , ,
Myrna D. Stout-	Snouse		Spruce St.				IE ZP
3 		M CEMETERY/CREMATORY HA	W STUCE ST		LOCATION-CITY		
Burial June	e 30,1993	Park Hill C	emetery		Vancous	zer. Wasi	hington
N FURTH DIRECTOR SQUATURE	11 1	Hamilton-Nyl.		, a	A00 85 0 740 302 W. 1	LITY "	
TO BE COMPLETED O	ON T BY COUNTY TO BE	STUDENTAL Home	Ino.		<u>Vancouver</u>	'Mashi	ngton of
TO THE BEST OF MY KN	ONLY BY CONTWYDIG	PHYSICIAN	OPLACE 43 ON THE	10 BE COMPLETED	ANDOR INTERIOR	C. Mashi Lexamon on o Ton Shay grayo	ngton o
TO BE COMPLETED OF BY KN AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE MYSTILE	OWLEDGE DEATH O	PHYSICIAN	OPLACE 43 ON THE	10 BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMMATION E DATE AND PLACE AN	ANDOR INTERIOR	C. Mashi Lexamon on o Ton Shay grayo	ngton of
SIGNATURE MYSTITLE	PAT BY CONTINUEND OF STATED	PHYSICIAN COUMED AT THE TIME, DATE AN	OPACE 43 ON THE THE TAN	10 BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND TITLE	ANDOR INTERIOR	C. WEISH S BOOM OF ON CO THOM SHEN OPPING CAUSES, STATED	ngton Of perioden N DEATH OCCUPE
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS)	OWLEDGE DEATH OF STATED	PHYSICIAN DOCUMED AT THE TIME, DATE AN AT HOUR OF DEATH (2N HT)	OPACE 43 ON THE THE TAN	10 BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMMATION E DATE AND PLACE AN	ANDOR INTERIOR	C. WEISH S BOOM OF ON CO THOM SHEN OPPING CAUSES, STATED	ngton Of perioden N DEATH OCCUPE
SIGNATURE MYSTITLE	STATED She	AT HOUR OF DEATH (24 HT)	IOPLACE 43 ON THE	10 BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND TITLE	VANCOUVE) OUTSY MEDICAL ANDOR MESTICAL OWAS DUE TO THE C	C. MAISHOIL EXAL BRONG TON BLIM OPNO CAUSES STATED	TOTAN OF CEATH
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE MYCHTILE X 40 DATE SIGNED (No. Day YI)	STATED She	AT HOUR OF DEATH (24 HT)	IOPLACE 43 ON THE	10 BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND TITLE GAED (No., Day, Yr)	VANCOUVE) OUTSY MEDICAL ANDOR MESTICAL OWAS DUE TO THE C	C. MAISHOIL EXAL BRONG TON BLIM OPNO CAUSES STATED	NOTEN OF SEATH
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE AND TITLE AD DATE SIGNED (NO. Day YI) AZ NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENONYS! AS NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIC	STATED STATED PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE	AT HOUR OF DEATH (2N HY) AN CERTIFIER (1900 OF THY)	OPLACE 43 ON THE THE TIME THE	10 BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND TITLE GNED (Mo., Day, Yr) UNICED DEAD (No., Day)	VANCOUVE) OATE VERSTON ANDOR MESTICA D WAS DUE TO THE (C. MAISHOIL BEAL THORSE TION BY MY OPPNO CAUSES) STATED 47	HOUR OF CEATH (HOUR OF CEATH (HOUR PROHOUNC (24 HP)
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE LING TITLE 40 DATE SIGNED (Mo. Day Yr) 42 NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENOWAY 44 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE Thomas R. Koval	PHYSICAN FOTHER THE	AT HOUR OF DEATH (2) HT 19:11 AT CERTIFIER (1998 OF THE THE CAMPER (1998 OF THE	OPIACE AS ON THE	10 BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND TITLE GNED (Mo., Day, Yr) UNICED DEAD (No., Day)	VANCOUVE) OUT BY MESTICAL ANDOR PRESTICAL OWAS DUE TO THE (C. MAISHOIL BEAL THORSE TION BY MY OPPNO CAUSES) STATED 47	HOUR OF CEATH (
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE MYOTITLE AD DATE SIGNED (MO DRY YI) AD DATE SIGNED (MO DRY YI) AD DATE SIGNED (MO DRY YI) AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIC THOMAS R. KOVAL SO ENTER THE DISEASES, INJUI DAMEDATE CAUSE (First disease of	PHYSICAN FOTHER THE	AT HOUR OF DEATH (2) HT 19:11 AT CERTIFIER (1998 OF THE THE CAMPER (1998 OF THE	OPACE AS ON THE	TO BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND FITLE GAED (Mo., Day, Yr) UNICED DEAD (No., Day)	VANCOUVE) OUT BY MESTICAL ANDOR MESTICAL OWAS DUE TO THE (MAISHOT BEAT THOM BY MY OPPNO CAUSES STATED 45	HOUR OF CEATH (24 HP) BERVAL BETWEEN O
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE MYOTITLE AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY YI) AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY YI	PHYSICAN FOTHER THE	AT HOUR OF DEATH (2) HT 19:11 AT CERTIFIER (1998 OF THE THE CAMPER (1998 OF THE	OPACE AS ON THE	TO BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND FITLE GAED (Mo., Day, Yr) UNICED DEAD (No., Day)	VANCOUVE) OUT BY MESTICAL ANDOR MESTICAL OWAS DUE TO THE (MAISHOT BEAT THOM BY MY OPPNO CAUSES STATED 45	HOUR OF CEATH (24 HP) BERVAL BETWEEN C
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE MYOTITLE AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY YI) AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY YI) AT NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE THOUTIES R. KOVAL SO ENTER THE DISEASES, INJUI MANEDIATE CAUSE (First disease or condition resulting in death) CO MOTENTER THE MODE OF DYING SUCHAS CARDUC OR	PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE PHYSICIAN REDICAL MAD RES, OR COMPLICA DUE TO ORAS A COMP	AT HOUR OF DEATH (2) HT 19:11 AT HOUR OF DEATH (2) HT 19:11 AN CERTIFIER (1)00 IS RIVEL TOO NEED BY THE TONS WHICH CAUSED THE	OPACE AS ON THE	TO BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND FITLE GAED (Mo., Day, Yr) UNICED DEAD (No., Day)	VANCOUVE) OUT BY MESTICAL ANDOR MESTICAL OWAS DUE TO THE (MAISHOT BEAT THOM BY MY OPPNO CAUSES STATED 45	HOUR OF CEATH(HOUR OF CEATH(HOUR PRONOUNC (24 Hb) MUCORONER FLU ERVAL BETWEEN O
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE MYOTITLE AD DATE SIGNED (NO. DBY YI) AD NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE Thomas R. Koval SO ENTER THE DISEASES, HALLI MMEDIATE CAUSE (Final deman or condition resident) in Seasil CO NOT ENTER THE MODE OF DIVING SUCH AS CAROUC OR NESPRAIORY APPEST, SHOOK OR REART FALURE. LEST ONLY ONE	PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE	AT HOUR OF DEATH (2) HT 19:11 AT CERTIFIER (1) OF DEATH (2) OF DEATH (2) HT 19:11 AT	OPACE AS ON THE	TO BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND FITLE GAED (Mo., Day, Yr) UNICED DEAD (No., Day)	VANCOUVE) OUT BY MESTICAL ANDOR MESTICAL OWAS DUE TO THE (MAISHOT BEAT THOM BY MY OPPNO CAUSES STATED 45	POTTON OF CEATH (HOUR OF CEATH (HOUR PRONOUNC (24 HH) BERVAL BETWEEN OUTH
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE MYOTITLE AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY YI) AS NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING AS NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE THOTHAS R. KOVAL SO ENTER THE DISEASES, INJUI MANEDIATE CAUSE (I Trul disease of condition resulting in disease of condition resulting in disease) ON NOT ENTER THE MODE OF DIVING SUCHAS CAPOULD OR RESPRAIORY APPRESS, SHOOK OR REART FAILURE. LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH LINE. SEQUENCES IN SIGNED IN TO ME. SEQUENCES IN SIGNED I	PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE PHYSICIAN MEDICAL TICS. M.D. RIES, OR COMPLICA CUETO ORASACON CUETO ORASACON CUETO ORASACON	AT HOUR OF DEATH (2) HT 19:11 AT CERTIFIER (1) OF DEATH (2) OF DEATH (2) HT 19:11 AT	OPACE AS ON THE	10 BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND TITLE GNED (Mo., Day, Yr) UNICED DEAD (No., Day)	VANCOUVE) OUT BY MESTICAL ANDOR MESTICAL OWAS DUE TO THE (MAISHOT BEAT THOM BY MY OPPNO CAUSES STATED 45	HOUR OF CEATH (HOUR OF CEATH (HOUR PHONOLING (24 HP) BERVAL BETWEEN O
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE AND TITLE AD DATE SIGNED (NO. DRY TI) AD DATE SIGNED (NO. DRY TI) AD DATE SIGNED (NO. DRY TI) AD NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENOWAY AND NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERT FILE THO THAS R. KO VAI SO ENTER THE DISEASES, INJUI IMMEDIATE CAUSE (First disease or condition resulting in death) CO NOT ENTER THE MODE OF DIVING SUCH AS CARDUAC OR IN SPIRALORY APPEST, SHOCK OR HEATT FARURE LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH LIME SEQUENCY INVESTIGATE CAUSE FOR INVESTIGATION INVESTIGATION CO.	PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE PHYSICIAN MEDICAL TICS. M.D. RIES, OR COMPLICA CUETO ORASACON CUETO ORASACON CUETO ORASACON	AT HOUR OF DEATH (24 HT) 19:11 AN CERTIFIER (Type & PYT) E EXAMPLE OR COPONER (Type 700 N.E. 87+ TRONS WHICH CAUSED THE SECURICE OF	OPACE AS ON THE	TO BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND FITLE GAED (Mo., Day, Yr) UNICED DEAD (No., Day)	VANCOUVE) OUT BY MESTICAL ANDOR MESTICAL OWAS DUE TO THE (MAISHOT BEAT TON BUM OPPNO AUSES STATED AT AT AT AT AT AT AT AT AT A	POSTLON OF CEATH (HOUR OF CEATH (HOUR OF CEATH (124 HH) BETWEEN OUTH BETWEEN OUTH BETWAL BETWEEN OUTH BETWAL BETWEEN OUTH
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE AND TITLE AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DBY YI) AS NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING AS NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE THOTILAS R. KOVAL SO ENTER THE DISEASES, HALU MANEDIATE CAUSE DIVIDE disease of CONDITIONAL SUCKASES, HALU MANEDIATE CAUSE DIVIDE disease of DYING SUCH AS CAROLAC OR NUSPIRALORY APPEST, SHOOK OR HEART FABLURE LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH LINE SEQUENCIAL CAUSE (DIVIDE OF INJURIES) INSTORMED CAUSE (DIVIDE OF INJURIES) INSTANCE OF INJURIES OF THE ORIGINAL OF INJURIES OF THE ORIGI	PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE	AT HOUR OF DEATH (N HT) 19:11 AN CERTIFIER (1)99 OF PAYL RECALINER OR COPONER (1)99 700 N.E. 87+ THONS WHICH CAUSED THE SEQUENCE OF	OPACE AS ON THE	IN BE COMPLETED BASS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND FITLE CAED (NO. Day VI)	MANGOLIVE ON THE CONTROL OF THE EXCISE	MAISHOT BEAT BEA	POPT ON OF CEATH (HOUR OF CEATH (HOUR OF CEATH (124 HH) MICORONER FLE ERVAL BETWEEN OUTH ERVAL BETWEEN OUTH ERVAL BETWEEN OUTH
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE AND TITLE AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY TI) 42 NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENOWAY 48 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE THOTTUS R. KOVAL 50 ENTER THE DISEASES, INJUIL MANEDIATE CAUSE OF THE INDUSTRIAL COUNTY ENTER THE MODE OF DYING SUCH AS CAPOUAC OR INSTRALINE LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH TRALINE LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH THAT UNDERLYING CAUSE OF DESIRE OF INJURY WHICH INITIATED THE MODE OF INJURY WHICH INITIATED THE CAUSE ON EACH THAT OF THE CAUSE	PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE	AT HOUR OF DEATH (N HT) 19:11 AN CERTIFIER (1)99 OF PAYL RECALINER OR COPONER (1)99 700 N.E. 87+ THONS WHICH CAUSED THE SEQUENCE OF	OPACE AS ON THE	IN BE COMPLETED BASS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND FITLE CAED (NO. Day VI)	ANDOR MESTICAL ANDOR MESTICAL	MAISHOT BEAM BEA	POTTON OF CEATH (HOUR OF CEATH (HOUR OF CEATH (124 HP) MICCORONER FLU ERVAL BETWEEN OUTH ERVAL BETWEEN OUTH CASE REFERRED OUTH CASE REFERRED OUTH
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE MYOTITLE AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY YI) AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY YI) AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY YI) AD NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENONO AND NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE Thomas R. Koval SO ENTER THE DISEASES. HAVE MANEDATE CAUSE IT THE MODE OF DYING SUCHASE CAUSE OF DYING SUCHASE CAUSE OF DYING SUCHASE CAUSE OF DYING SUCHASE OF DISHALORY MYREST, SHOOK OR HEART FALURE. LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH LINE SEQUENTIAL IST ONLY ONE CAUSE OF EACH LINE SEQUENTIAL OF CAUSE OF DISHALORY FOR CAUSE OF INJURY WHICH INTRODUCE ST. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS AUTHOR SA ACC SUCIDE HOM LINDET.	PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE	AT HOUR OF DEATH (2) HT. 19:11 AT CERTIFIER (1) OR OF DEATH (2) HT. 19:11 AT CERTIFIER (1) OR OF DEATH (2) HT. TONS WHICH CAUSED THE UNSEQUENCE OF SECUENCE OF SECUENC	DPACE AS ON THE	TO BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND TITLE CAED (NO. Day Yr) CACED DEAD (NO. Day THE COLUMN TO THE CAED (NO. Day Yr)	17) 19. 98664 19. 98664 19. 98664 19. 98664 19. 98664	MAISHOT BEAN BE OF OPEN TON BE MY OPPNO CAUSES STATED ATT OEA OEA SALMINS SA	POSTLON OF CEATH IN DEATH OCCURRENT OF CEATH IN DEATH OCCURRENT OC
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE AND TITLE AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DBY TI) AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DBY TI) AS NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENONOGE AS NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENONOGE AS NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENONOGE TO DITLA S. R. KO VAI SO ENTER THE DISEASES, INJUI IMMEDIATE CAUSE (I THAT DISEASES) ON NOT ENTER THE MODE OF DYNING SUCH AS CAROUAC OR IN SPIRATORY APPREST, SHOCK OR HEART FARLINE LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH LINE SOUTH SIGNED CAUSE (I THAT DISEASE OF INJUIN SIGNED C	PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE PHYSICIAN DE DICTOR OF AS A CONTROL OF A CONTROL OF AS A CONTROL OF A CONTROL OF AS A CONTROL OF A CONT	AT HOUR OF DEATH (2) HT 19:11 AT CERTIFIER (1) OF DEATH (2) OF DEATH (2) HT 19:11 AT CERTIFIER (1) OF DEATH (2) OF DE	DPACE AS ON THE	TO BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND TITLE CAED (NO. Day Yr) CACED DEAD (NO. Day THE COLUMN TO THE CAED (NO. Day Yr)	17) 19. 98664 19. 98664 19. 98664 19. 98664 19. 98664	TAX PATED ATT OF A TOP OF A T	POPLON OS POPUNDEN NO DEATH OCCUPATION OF CEATH (HOUR OF CEATH (HOUR OF CEATH (124 HH) MICORONER FILE ERVAL BETWEEN OUTH ERVAL BETWEEN OUTH CASE REFERENCE IN CASE REFERENCE IN
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE MYOTTILE AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY YI) 42 NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING 43 NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING 44 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE THOTTO S. R. KOVOL 50 ENTER THE DISEASES, HAUL MINEDIATE CAUSE (I) and demone or condition resulting in Section 10 NOT ENTER THE MODE OF DYING SUCH AS CAPOLAC OR IN SPRALIGHT AMPEST, SHOOK OR HEART FAILURE. LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH LIME SOMEWIGHT IN COMEST. SOMEWIGHT IN COMEST. SOMEWIGHT IN COMEST. SOMEWIGHT IN COMEST. 51 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS AUTHOR 54 ACC SUCIDE HOM LINDET: OR PENDING INVEST (EJICHY)	PHYSICIAN F OTHER THE PHYSICIAN F OTHER THE PHYSICIAN MEDICA TIC. M.D. PHES. OR COMPLICA OUE TO ORAS A CON DUE TO ORAS A CON SECONOTIONS CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE OF CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE DATE OF CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE OF CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE DATE OF CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE OF CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE DATE DATE OF CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE	AT HOUR OF DEATH (24 HT) 19:11 AN CERTIFIER (Type & PITTL) AN EXAMPLE OR COMMER (Type 700 N F. 87+ TRONS WHICH CALLSED THE ASSOCIATE OF SECURICE OF	OPACE AS ON THE	IN BE COMPLETED BASS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND FITLE CAED (NO. Day VI) UNCED DEAD (NO. Day UNCED	ANDOR MESTICAL PROPERTY OF THE PACINE PARTY OF THE PACINE PA	TAX OF ANTI-DEAD STATED	POST ON OS DEPROMENTAL BETWEEN OUTH ERVAL BETWEEN OUTH ERVAL BETWEEN OUTH CASE REPERINGEN OUTH CASE REPERINGEN OUTH CASE REPERINGEN OUTH CASE REPE
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE MYOTITLE AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY TI) AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY TI) AD DATE SIGNED (MO. DRY TI) AD THE SIGNED (MO. DRY TI) AD THE SIGNED (MO. DRY TI) AD NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE THOUTHS SO, R. KOVSI SO ENTER THE DISEASES, MULU IMMEDIATE CAUSE (First disease of condition resulting in Seas) AD CONDITIONER THE MODE OF DIVING SUCHAS CAPOUL OR RESTRANDED IN STRUCK CAUSE ON EACH LINE SEQUENCIAL FOR CONSISTENCE OF INJURIES OF INTRIBUTE CAUSE (FORMAR) UNDERLYING CAUSE (FORMAR) SO ENTER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS SO PHUMPY AT WORKS 15 (SICKEY) SO PHUMPY AT WORKS 50 FORMAR SO PHUMPY AT W	PHYSICIAN F OTHER THE PHYSICIAN F OTHER THE PHYSICIAN MEDICA TIC. M.D. PHES. OR COMPLICA OUE TO ORAS A CON DUE TO ORAS A CON SECONOTIONS CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE OF CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE DATE OF CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE OF CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE DATE OF CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE OF CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE DATE DATE OF CONTRE SE HAURY DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE	AT HOUR OF DEATH (2) HT. 19:11 AN CERTIFIER (1) ON G. PATE A. 200 N. E. 87+ TONS WHICH CAUSED THE SECURICE OF SECURICE OF SECURICE OF OME FARM STORES FACTORY C.	DPLACE AS ON THE	TO BE COMPLETED BASIS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND TITLE CAED (NO. Day Yr) CACED DEAD (NO. Day THE COLUMN TO THE CAED (NO. Day Yr)	ANDOR MESTICAL PROPERTY OF THE PACINE PARTY OF THE PACINE PA	MAISHOT BEAN OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFI ATT O	PRIVAL BETWEEN OUTH CASE REFERRED TO CA
AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSELS) SIGNATURE MYOTITLE AD DATE SIGNED (NO. DRY TI) AD DATE SIGNED (NO. DRY TI) AD DATE SIGNED (NO. DRY TI) AD NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE THOTTAS G. R. KOVAL SO ENTER THE DISEASES. HALL IMMEDIATE CAUSE (First disease of condition resulting in Seas) CO NOT ENTER THE MODE OF DIVING SUCHAS CAPOUR OR INSPRAIGHT APPREST, SHOOK OR INSPRAIGHT APPREST, SHOOK OR INSPRAIGHT FAUNE LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH FAUNE LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH FAUNE CONDITIONS SO INTERS SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS SO ACC SUCCIDE HOW UNDET: OR PENDING INVEST (E) SO PENDING TO PENDING INVEST (E) SO PENDING THE SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS SO PHURTY AT WORKS SO PERSONNEL SO PENDING INVEST (E) SO PENDI	PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE PHYSICIAN FOTHER THE PHYSICIAN MEDICAL PHYSICIAN MEDICAL PHYSICIAN PHYSICIA	AT HOUR OF DEATH (24 HT) 19:11 AN CERTIFIER (Type & PITTL) AN EXAMPLE OR COMMER (Type 700 N F. 87+ TRONS WHICH CALLSED THE ASSOCIATE OF SECURICE OF	DEATH. ST. DESCRIBE HOLDS	IN BE COMPLETED BASS OF EXAMINATION E CATE AND PLACE AN AND FITLE CAED (NO. Day VI) UNCED DEAD (NO. Day UNCED	ANDOR MESTICAL PROPERTY OF THE PACINE PARTY OF THE PACINE PA	TAX PROPRIOR AND	PRIVAL BETWEEN OUTH CASE REFERRED T CA

SACREMENT OF SEVEN SEVEN

DOH 01-003 (5/92)

EILED FOR RECORD SKAMANIA CO, WASH BY SKAMANIA CO. TITLE

COPY ORIGINAL FILED

3 51 PH '93

JUL 13 1993

GARY M. OLSON

Joanne McBride, Clerk, Clark Co.

BOOK /37 PAGE /88

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR CLARK COUNTY

In the Estate of:

NO. 00418

8

ORDER:

PROBATING WILL AND APPOINTING PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE WITHOUT BOND:

JAMES T. STOUT,

ADJUDICATING ESTATE TO BE 2) SOLVENT

Deceased.

DIRECTING ADMINISTRATION WITHOUT COURT INTERVENTION

The petitioner herein, having filed with the Court a petition for order probating will and appointing Personal Representative without bond, adjudicating estate to be solvent, and directing administration without Court intervention, the Court finds:

18

19

2

3

5

6

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Jurisdiction. JAMES T. STOUT died a resident of Clark County, Washington on June 26, 1993, leaving real and personal property in this county subject to the jurisdiction of this Court.

22 23

25

21

Testacy. Decedent died testate, having duly executed his Last Will and Testament, which is dated March 27, 1975, before David C. Hutchison and Barbara J. Gallagher, competent witnesses. testimony of said witnesses was reduced to writing at the time of

ORDERS - 1

- BLAIR, SCHAEFER, HUTCHISON & WOLFE ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1014 FPANAPIEN STREET POST CHICE EOX H VANCOUVER WASHINGTON ORACA FLEPHONE (206) 693 5883 - PORTLAND (503) 285 4103

- 3. **Heirs and Beneficiaries.** The heirs and beneficiaries named in the Will and the heirs of the decedent are listed on the attached schedule, marked Schedule "A".
- 4. Personal Representative. The Petitioner resides in the State of Washington, and the Personal Representative nominated and appointed by the decedent in his will to act and is willing and qualified to act.
- 5. Decedent's Estate Solvent. Petitioner is well acquainted with all of the decedent's financial affairs. Decedent's estate consists of real and personal property which has a value in excess of \$\frac{50,000.00}{0.00}\$. To the best of Petitioner's knowledge, decedent's debts, including funeral and medical expenses, are not expected to exceed a maximum of \$\frac{6,000.00}{0.00}\$ and have either been paid or provided for. The estate of the decedent is fully solvent.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:

- a. Said Will is hereby admitted to probate;
- b. Myrna D. Stout is confirmed as Personal Representative, to serve without bond, upon filing oath;
 - c. That Letters Testamentary be issued to the Petitioner;
 - d. That the estate is declared to be fully solvent; and
- e. That further administration hereof shall be handled in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington pertaining to

ORDERS - 2

7

10

11

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1014 FEATHER LISTREET
FOST CAFFICE BOT 1148
VANCOUYTE, WASHINGTON 98666
TELPHONE (206) 693 5883 — POPILAND (503) 285 4103

BLAIR, SCHAEFER, HUTCHISON & WOLFE

BOOK 137 PAGE 196

the settlement of estates without the further intervention of any court.

DATED this _ n day of _

Presented by:

David C. Hutchison, WSBA #01660 Of Attorneys for Personal Representative

ORDERS - 3

BLAIR, SCHAEFER, HUTCHISON & WOLFE ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1014 FRAMIKLIM STREET FOST OFFICE BOX E148
VANCOUVER WASHINGTON 98666 TELEPHONE (206) 693 5883 - PORTLAND (503) 285 4103

SCHEDULE "A"

HEIRS OF DECEDENT

AND DISTRIBUTEES UNDER THE WILL

NAME AND ADDRESS	RELATIONSHIP	<u>AGE</u>	<u>SHARE</u>
Myrna D. Stout 4107 Spruce Vancouver, WA 98660	Surviving spouse	Maj.	100% of residue
Dorris Corvin 1047 Walnut Wood Court Los Banos, CA 93635	Daughter	Maj.	1/4 of inheritance of decedent's mother
James Harvey Stout 1528 Springvale Rd. Chattanooga, TN 37412	Son	Maj.	1/4 of inheritance of decedent's mother
JoAnn Taylor (referred to in Will as JoAnn Ramsey) 1730 Austell Rd. Marietta, GA 30060	Daughter	Maj.	1/4 of inheritance of decedent's mother
Linda Ruth Lee 341 Frawley Rd. Chattanooga, TN 37412	Daughter	Maj.	1/4 of inheritance of decedent's mother
Darla R. Raynor 5512 NE 45th St.	Daughter of surv. spouse	Maj.	None
Vancouver, WA 98661			
Diana Armstrong (referred to in Will as Dianna Blevins)	Daughter of surv. spouse	Maj.	None
5228 Ocean Beach Highway Longview, WA 98632			To AV

ORIGINAL FILED
JUL 13 1993

Johnne McBride, Clerk, Clark Co

Last Will and Testament

BOOK /37 PAGE /92

OF

JAMES T. STOUT

I, JAMES T. STOUT, of Clark County, Washington, presently residing at 4107 Spruce, Vancouver, being over the age of majority, of sound and disposing mind and memory, and not acting under any duress, menace, fraud or undue influence, do make, publish and declare this to be my Last Will and Testament, hereby annulling, canceling and revoking any and all former wills and codicils thereto made by me at any time.

ARTICLE 1. GENERAL MATTERS AND INFORMATION

Section 1. Family. My family consists of my wife, Myrna D. Stout, and my four children by a previous marriage, Doris Corvin, whose present address is 3456 Sagewood Lane, San Jose, California; James Stout, Jr., whose present address is 1717 South Seminole Drive, Chattanooga, Tennessee; JoAnn Ramsey, whose present address is 3915 Conner Street, Chattanooga, Tennessee; and Linda Ruth Lee, who presently resides in Chattanooga, Tennessee. I have no other children, either natural or adopted. My wife has two children by a previous marriage, Darla R. Raynor, whose present address is 700 NW Sluman Road, Vancouver, Washington; and Dianna Blevins, whose present address is 5518 Mt. Solo Road, Longview, Washington.

Section 2. Payment of Debts. I hereby direct and order that all just debts for which proper claims are filed against my estate and the expenses of my last illness and funeral be paid by my personal representative as soon after my death as is practicable; provided, however, that this direction shall not authorize any creditor to require payment of any debt or obligation prior to its normal maturity in due course.

Section 3. Social Security Number. My Social Security Number is

ARTICLE II. PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Section 1. Appointment. I hereby appoint my wife, Myrna D. Stout, as my personal representative to administer this my Last Will and Testament, if she survives me. In the event that she fails to survive me or in the event that we die simultaneously or as a result of a common disaster, or she is unable or unwilling to act for any reason, then I hereby appoint to act as my personal representative.

Section 2. Court Intervention. I direct that my estate be settled in the manner provided for in this will without the intervention of any court or courts insofar as may be conformable to law, it being my intention that my estate be settled in accordance with Chapter 11.68 of the Revised Code of Washington, and such acts and decisions as may be amendatory or declaratory thereof.

Section 3. Powers. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, my personal representative or the successor or substitute shall, in carrying out the provisions of this will, and in otherwise administering my estate, have full and plenary power, authority and discretion without court authorization, confirmation or in-

Testator's Initials J. J. S.

Date 3- 17- 75

ra.

tervention to do all that may to her seem necessary or desirable in managing, conserving and distributing the assets of my estate during the administration thereof.

Section 4. Bond. I direct that no bond be required of my personal representative or the successor or substitute in this or in any other jurisdiction.

ARTICLE III. DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY

Section 1. Specific Bequest. There is a possibility that I may inherit property from my mother, Flossie Vester. In the event that any of such inheritance is identifiable at the time of my death, then I hereby give, devise and bequeath said property to my children, Doris Corvin, James Stout, Jr., JoAnn Ramsey, and Linda Ruth Lee, or the survivors of them, to be divided among them equally, share and share alike. In the event that all of my four children should predecease me, or we should die simultaneously or as a result of a common disaster, then I hereby give, devise and bequeath such inheritance to their living limbal descendants by right of representation.

Section 2. Principal Beneficiary. I hereby give, devise and bequeath to my wife, Myrna D. Stout, if she survives me, all of the rest, residue and remainder of the property which I may own in full or in part or to which I may be entitled at the time of my death, real, personal and mixed, and wherever situated, including therein all property with respect to which I may then have any power of appointment.

Section 3. Contingent Beneficiaries. In the event that my wife, Myrna D. Stout, falls to survive me, or in the event that we dissimultaneously or as a result of a common disaster, then I give, devise and bequeath all of the rest, residue and remainder of the property which I may own, in whole or in part, or to which I may be entitled at the time of my death, real, personal, and mixed, and wherever situated, including therein all property with respect to which I may then have any power of appointment, to my children, Doris Corvin, James Stout, Jr., Johnn Ramsey, and Linda Ruth Lee, and to my wife's children, Darla R. Raynor and Dianna Blevins, or to the survivor (or survivors) of them at the time of my death, to be divided between (or among) them equally as the case may be, share and share alike.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand this 292 day of March, 1975, at Vancouver, Clark County, Washington.

James T. Stout, Testator

The foregoing instrument, consisting of three (3) pages, including the attached Request of Testator and Affidavit for Proof of Will, was on this _______ day of March, 1975, signed by James T. Stout and declared by him to be his Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us, the undersigned, who, at his request and in his presence and in the presence of each other, and believing him to be of sound and disposing mind and memory, and not acting under any duress, menace, fraud or undue influence, have subscribed our names as witnesses to such Last Will and Testament, together with our addresses?

ddress 1014 Thanklu Address

Vancouver, Washington

-2-

BOOK /37 PAGE 193

REQUEST OF TESTATOR FOR AFFIDAVIT FOR PROOF OF WILL

I, the testator named above, on this date hereby request that the attesting witnesses to my Last Will and Testament make an affidavit before a Notary Public BOOK 137 PAGE 194 stating such facts as they would be required to testify to in court in order to prove my will and have it admitted to probate.

1 t		AA.
		And I for
		James T. Stout
•		ymee 1. swat
State of Washington)	

The undersigned, of lawful age and competent to testify, being duly sworn, each for himself, state as follows:

- 1. The above Last Will and Testament of James T. Stout and his request for Affidavit for Proof of Will were signed and executed by the testator in our presence.
- 2. The testator published the instrument as, and declared it to be, his Last Will and Testament and requested us to sign the same as witnesses. At the request and in the presence of the testator and in the presence of each other, the other witness and I subscribed our names as witnesses thereto.
- 3. At the time of executing the document, testator and witnesses were of the age of majority, and the testator appeared to be of sound and disposing mind and memory and not acting under any duress, menace, fraud, undue influence or misrepresentation.

4. This affidavit is made pursuant to the request of the testator named above and is made to comply with RCW 11.20.020.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of March, 1975.

Bulas M' Jodge. Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Vancouver.

BLAIR, SCHAEFER, HUTCHISON, WYNNE, POTTER & HORTON Attorneys at Law 1014 Franklin Street P. O. Box 1148 Vancouver, Washington 98680

County of Clark